

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

January 27, 2021

COUNTY OF GRAYSON 8

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT A Special Workshop Meeting of the City Council, Bells Community Development Corporation and Bells Youth Sports of the City of Bells, Grayson County, Texas was held remotely via Zoom Teleconferencing on January 27, 2021.

Members Present: Angela LeBlanc-Mayor Roger Goodwin – Mayor Pro-Tem

Bill Richtermeyer - Councilman Allen Polk - Councilman

Jeff Cockrill - Councilman Aaron Mallory - Councilman

Staff Present: Beth Woodson – City Administrator

Bells CommunityTommy CarterTammy HartlineDevelopmentMason McCallisterBrandi RobersonCorporation:Karri BranamRita Lewis

Mary Coones

Bells Youth Sports: J.D. Williams Ryan Weger

Jason Barnes Rayna Monroe

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

Mayor LeBlanc called the meeting to order at 6:45 pm with a full quorum of Councilmembers, Bells Community Development Corporation and Bells Youth Sports.

2. WORKSHOP

- a.) Agreement for Responsibility between City of Bells and Bells Youth Sports
 The Mayor opened the meeting up with discussion to the agreement and the needs
 from the Bells Youth Sports. Discussion ranged from the mowing of the fields, need
 for a new lawnmower, the condition of the concession stand, the repairs to the
 lightning and scoreboard to the rental to outside teams other than Bells Youth
 Sports.
- 3. Consider and act on action from the workshop.

 Reger Goodwin made the motion to draw up to

Roger Goodwin made the motion to draw up the contract with Bells Youth Sports and researched the discussed items, then send to Bells Youth Sports. Allen Polk seconded the motion, motion carried 5-0.

4. Adjournment

Mayor LeBlanc adjourned the meeting at 8:05 p.m.

ATTEST BY:	
Pam Winkler, City Secretary	Angela LeBlanc, Mayor